## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Nodal Officer for Panchayat Conference.

Reference: GAD-ADMOII/125/2022-09-GAD dated 31-03-2022 General Administration Department.

## Government Order No. 32- JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 01.04.2022

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Basotra, Additional Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development is nominated as Nodal Officer for the National Panchayat Conference.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

## Sd/-

## (Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS

Dated: 01-04-2022

Principal Secretary to the Government

No. DSD-GEN/75/2022-02-SDD Copy to the:-

- Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Department of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Director, Skill Development, J&K.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K
- 6. Concerned Officer.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- Government Order/Stock file/Website, DSD.

(Naveed H. Badroo)

Under Secretary to the Government